TROLLEYS

These are small four-wheeled vehicles normally used for the transportation of railway personnel.

BRITISH RAILWAYS TROLLEYS

INSPECTION TROLLEY BAGULEY-DREWRY

Built: 1950. Two built for Manchester-Sheffield/Wath-upon-Dearne line. Later transferred to the
Great Eastern section of the Eastern Region.

998901 Middleton Railway Baguley-Drewry 2268/1950

PERSONNEL CARRIER PERMAQUIP
Built: 1985-86. 11 built for use on London Midland and Southern Regions.

* - 1"11 172" gauge for use on the Vale of Rheidol Railway

DX68800 Isle of Wight Steam Railway Permaquip 001/1985
DX68801 Churnet Valley Railway Permaquip 002/1985
DX68803 RTUS803 Churnet Valley Railway Permaquip 004/1985
DX 68804 * Vale of Rheidol Railway Permaquip 005/1985
DX68805 Tanat Valley Light Railway, Nantmawr Permaquip 006/1986
DX 68806 Tanat Valley Light Railway, Nantmawr Permaquip 007/1986
DX68807 Nottingham Heritage Centre Permaquip 008/1986
DX68809 Isle of Wight Steam Railway Permaquip 010/1986
PATROLMENS VEHICLE PERMAQUIP

Built: 1987. Built for use on the Scottish Region.

DX68811 ETI41 Severn Valley Railway Permaquip 001/1987

PERSONNEL CARRIER (TYPE 17A) WICKHAM

Built: 1947-75. 145 built for used on Eastern, North Eastern, London Midland, Southern and Western
Regions. * - rebuilt to 2°0” gauge.

DE900856 DB965045 DX68011 Rail Trolley Trust, Leicestershire Wickham 7073/1955



DE320467

DE320468

DE320483

DE320489

DE320497

DE320498

DB965049

DB965050

DB965065 DX68012

DB965071 DX68013

DB965079 DX68016

DB965080 DX68017

DE320500* DB965082 DX68018

DE320501

DE320513

DE320514

DE320515

TP49P

TP53P

TPS7P

Note: DE320467, TP57P are currently off-site receiving attention.

DB965083 DX68019

DB965095

DB965096 DX68022

DB965097 DX68044

“PT 1P”

Middleton Railway

Derwent Valley Light Railway

Llangollen Railway

Rail Trolley Trust, Staffordshire
Helston Railway, Prospidnick
Mountsorrel Railway, Leicestershire

Gloucestershire-Warwickshire Railway

Dean Forest Railway

Stainmore Railway, Kirkby Stephen East

Darlington Railway Preservation Society

Tanfield Railway

Severn Valley Railway

Buckinghamshire Railway Centre

Wickham 7564/1956

Wickham 7565/1956

Wickham 7580/1956

Wickham 7586/1957

Wickham 7594/1957

Wickham 7595/1957

Wickham 7597/1957

Wickham 7598/1957

Wickham 7610/1957

Wickham 7611/1957

Wickham 7612/1957

Wickham 7690/1957

Wickham 8263/1959

North Dorset Railway, Shillingstone Wickham 8267/1959

PERSONNEL CARRIER (TYPE 18A)

WICKHAM

Built: 1947-75. 16 built for used on Southern and Scottish Regions. (*- later used on Western Region.)

DS3057*

970213

DB965330

DB965331

DB965991

DB965992

DB966031

DB966033

DB966035

PWM5643

RMT 68/1 DX 68002

RMT 68/2 DX 68003

DX68075

DX68078

DX68082

DX68086

DX68090

Dean Forest Railway

Latholmond Railway Museum

Ferryhill Railway Heritage Centre, Aberdeen

Weardale Railway
Watercress Line
Bluebell Railway

Watercress Line

Epping Ongar Railway

Weardale Railway

Wickham 4254/1947

Wickham 6049/1952

Wickham 10180/1968

Wickham 10179/1968

Wickham 10707/1974

Wickham 10708/1974

Wickham 10839/1974

Wickham 10841/1975

Wickham 10843/1975



PERSONNEL CARRIER (TYPE 27A)

WICKHAM

Built: 1949-72. 73 built for use on Eastern, London Midland, Southern & Western Regions.

PWM2830%/31 had Type 17 style bodywork.

PWM2830*B193W

PWM2831

PWM3762

PWM3764

PWM3766

PWM3767

PWM3769

PWM3773

PWM3951

PWM3954

PWM3956

PWM3959

PWM3962

PWM4301

PWM4302

PWM4303

PWMA4305

PWM4306

PWM4311

PWM4313

PWM4314

PWM4316

TP52P

DB965949

DB965950

B194wW

B1W

B193M

DX68004

B3W TR38 DX68065

B5W DS3320

B6W DS3321 PWMS5648

B8W

B12W

B25W

B28W

B30W

B33W

B36W

B40W

B41W

B42wW

B44W

B45W

B50W

B52W

B53W

B55W

TR34

68/005

68/006

TR16 DX68054

DS3327

TR18 DX68055

TR19 DX68056

DX68007

DX68009

TR39 DX68066

TR21 DX68058

TR23 DX68060

TR40 DX68067

DX68062

DX68005

DX68006

Royal Deeside Railway

Exeter & Teign Valley Railway

Plym Valley Railway

Foxfield Light Railway

Isle of Wight Steam Railway

South Devon Railway
Avon Valley Railway

South Devon Railway

Mangapps Farm Railway Museum

Alderney Railway

One:One Collection, Westwood
Isle of Wight Steam Railway
Pontypool & Baenavon Railway

S.& D.R.H.T. Midsomer Norton Station

Swanage Railway

Didcot Railway Centre

Swindon & Cricklade Railway

Ken Bailey, Berkeley, Gloucestershire
Rocks By Rail, Cottesmore, Rutland
East Wressle & Brind Railway
Fencote Station, Herefordshire
Buckinghamshire Railway Centre
Midland Railway Centre

Workshop X, Killamarsh

Weardale Railway

* - restored with later style of steel body.

Wickham 5008/1949

Wickham 5009/1949

Wickham 6641/1953

Wickham 6643/1953

Wickham 6645/1953

Wickham 6646/1953

Wickham 6648/1953

Wickham 6652/1953

Wickham 6936/1955

Wickham 6939/1955

Wickham 6941/1955

Wickham 6944/1955

Wickham 6947/1955

Wickham 7504/1956

Wickham 7505/1956

Wickham 7506/1956

Wickham 7508/1956

Wickham 7509/1956

Wickham 7514/1956

Wickham 7516/1956

Wickham 7517/1956

Wickham 7519/1956

Wickham 8272/1959

Wickham 10645/1972

Wickham 10646/1972



DB965951 68/007 DX68007 MPP0007 Darlington Railway Preservation Society Wickham 10647/1972
DB965952 68/008 DX638008 MPP0008  Aln Valley Railway, Alnwick Wickham 10648/1972
DB965987 68/010 DX68010 MPP0010 Wensleydale Railway Wickham 10731/1974

Note: PWM3762, PWM3954, PWM4311 are currently off-site receiving attention.

GREAT WESTERN RAILWAY TROLLEYS

PERSONNEL CARRIER (TYPE 17A)

Built: 1947. 30 built.

* _converted to 1' 11 1/2" gauge c1961 for use on the Vale of Rheidol Railway

PWM2214*B146W TR26 DX68061 Apedale Light Railway, Staffordshire Wickham 4131/1947
PWM2222 B154W Stainmore Railway, Kirkby Stephen East Wickham 4139/1947

PWM2229 B161W Rail Trolley Trust, Staffordshire Wickham 4146/1947

LONDON, NORTH EASTERN RAILWAY TROLLEYS

PERSONNEL CARRIER (TYPE 17A)

Built: 1935.

? “DE960701” East Anglian Railway Museum Wickham 1946/1935
DE960220 Mid Suffolk Railway, Brockford Wickham 1949/1935
MILITARY TROLLEYS

PERSONNEL CARRIER (TYPE 27A) WICKHAM

Built: 1954-60. 22 built for military use.

9020 Wickham 8084/1958
9021 "6" Severn Valley Railway Wickham 8085/1958
9022 A Alderney Railway Wickham 8086/1958
9023 Colne Valley Railway Wickham 8087/1958

9024 "7090" Chinnor & Princess Risborough Railway Wickham 7090/1955



9025 "1 GEORGE" Alderney Railway Wickham 7091/1955

9028 "8 SHIRLEY" Alderney Railway Wickham 7094/1955
9031 Swindon & Cricklade Railway Wickham 8089/1958
9033 Chasewater Light Railway Wickham 6857/1954
9035 Lavender Line, Isfield Wickham 8195/1958
9036 Chasewater Light Railway Wickham 8196/1958
9037 Buckinghamshire Railway Centre Wickham 8197/1958
9038 South Devon Railway Wickham 8198/1958
9044 Kent & East Sussex Railway Wickham 7438/1958
9045 "WILLY SKUNK" Cholsey & Wallingford Railway Wickham 8774/1958
INSPECTION TROLLEY (TYPE40) WICKHAM

Built: 1955-57. Four were built for military use.

9040 Buckinghamshire Railway Centre Wickham 6963/1955

PERSONNEL CARRIER BAGULEY

Built: 1959. Two personnel carriers were built for the War Department in 1959. Both were
converted to fire-fighting trailers in 1981 (1979%*) at Bramley. 9112 was subsequently used as a
mobile bird-watching platform. It has been restored as a powered personnel carrier.

* - Rebuilt to 2' gauge, no longer powered, converted to carriage number 8.

9112 Deap Meadows, Ledger Road, Fifield Baguley 3538/1959
9113* 8 Leighton Buzzard Narrow Gauge Railway Baguley 3539/1959
PERSONNEL CARRIER BAGULEY-DREWRY

Built: 1975-76. 14 of these were built for the Army Department of the Ministry of Defence.

* - Converted to 2' 6" gauge.

9117 Llanelli & Mynydd Mawr Railway Baguley/Drewry 3706/1975
9118 Chasewater Light Railway Baguley/Drewry 3707/1975

9119 Horsebridge Station, Kings Somborne Baguley/Drewry 3708/1975



9120

9124

9127

9150%*

Andrew Briddon locomotives, Darley Dale
Beacon Farm, Maxstoke, Warwickshire
Gloucestershire-Warwickshire Railway

Welshpool & Llanfair Railway

Baguley/Drewry 3709/1975
Baguley-Drewry 3713/1975
Baguley-Drewry 3743/1975

Baguley-Drewry 3746/1976



