TROLLEYS

These are small four-wheeled vehicles normally used for the transportation of railway personnel.

BRITISH RAILWAYS TROLLEYS

INSPECTION TROLLEY

BAGULEY-DREWRY

Built: 1950. Two built for Manchester-Sheffield/Wath-upon-Dearne line. Later transferred to the Great Eastern section of the Eastern Region.

998901 Middleton Railway Baguley-Drewry 2268/1950

PERSONNEL CARRIER

PERMAQUIP

Built: 1985-86. 11 built for use on London Midland and Southern Regions.

* - 1' 11 1/2" gauge for use on the Vale of Rheidol Railway

DX68800	Isle of Wight Steam Railway	Permaquip 001/1985
DX68801	Churnet Valley Railway	Permaquip 002/1985
DX68803 RTU8803	Churnet Valley Railway	Permaquip 004/1985
DX68804*	Vale of Rheidol Railway	Permaquip 005/1985
DX68805	Tanat Valley Light Railway, Nantmawr	Permaquip 006/1986
DX68806	Tanat Valley Light Railway, Nantmawr	Permaquip 007/1986
DX68807	Nottingham Heritage Centre	Permaquip 008/1986
DX68809	Isle of Wight Steam Railway	Permaquip 010/1986

PATROLMENS VEHICLE

PERMAQUIP

Built: 1987. Built for use on the Scottish Region.

DX68811 ETI41 Severn Valley Railway Permaquip 001/1987

PERSONNEL CARRIER (TYPE 17A)

WICKHAM

Built: 1947-75. 145 built for used on Eastern, North Eastern, London Midland, Southern and Western Regions. *- rebuilt to 2'0" gauge.

DE900856 DB965045 DX68011 Rail Trolley Trust, Leicestershire Wickham 7073/1955

DE320467	DB965049		Middleton Railway	Wickham 7564/1956
DE320468	DB965050		Derwent Valley Light Railway	Wickham 7565/1956
DE320483	DB965065	DX68012	Llangollen Railway	Wickham 7580/1956
DE320489	DB965071	DX68013	Rail Trolley Trust, Staffordshire	Wickham 7586/1957
DE320497	DB965079	DX68016	Helston Railway, Prospidnick	Wickham 7594/1957
DE320498	DB965080	DX68017	Mountsorrel Railway, Leicestershire	Wickham 7595/1957
DE320500*	DB965082	DX68018	Gloucestershire-Warwickshire Railway	Wickham 7597/1957
DE320501	DB965083	DX68019	Dean Forest Railway	Wickham 7598/1957
DE320513	DB965095		Stainmore Railway, Kirkby Stephen East	Wickham 7610/1957
DE320514	DB965096	DX68022	Darlington Railway Preservation Society	Wickham 7611/1957
DE320515	DB965097	DX68044	Tanfield Railway	Wickham 7612/1957
TP49P	"PT1P"		Severn Valley Railway	Wickham 7690/1957
TP53P			Buckinghamshire Railway Centre	Wickham 8263/1959
TP57P			North Dorset Railway, Shillingstone	Wickham 8267/1959

Note: **DE320467, TP57P** are currently off-site receiving attention.

PERSONNEL CARRIER (TYPE 18A)

WICKHAM

Built: 1947-75. 16 built for used on Southern and Scottish Regions. (*- later used on Western Region.)

DS3057*	PWM5643	Dean Forest Railway	Wickham 4254/1947
970213		Latholmond Railway Museum	Wickham 6049/1952
DB965330	RMT 68/1 DX 68002	Ferryhill Railway Heritage Centre, Aberdeen	Wickham 10180/1968
DB965331	RMT 68/2 DX 68003	Weardale Railway	Wickham 10179/1968
DB965991	DX68075	Watercress Line	Wickham 10707/1974
DB965992	DX68078	Bluebell Railway	Wickham 10708/1974
DB966031	DX68082	Watercress Line	Wickham 10839/1974
DB966033	DX68086	Epping Ongar Railway	Wickham 10841/1975
DB966035	DX68090	Weardale Railway	Wickham 10843/1975

PERSONNEL CARRIER (TYPE 27A)

WICKHAM

Built: 1949-72. 73 built for use on Eastern, London Midland, Southern & Western Regions.

PWM2830*/31 had Type 17 style bodywork. *- restored with later style of steel body.

PWM2830	*B193W	B193	M	Royal Deeside Railway	Wickham 5008/1949
PWM2831	B194W	DX68	3004	Exeter & Teign Valley Railway	Wickham 5009/1949
PWM3762	B1W			Plym Valley Railway	Wickham 6641/1953
PWM3764	B3W	ΓR38	DX68065	Foxfield Light Railway	Wickham 6643/1953
PWM3766	B5W I	OS3320		Isle of Wight Steam Railway	Wickham 6645/1953
PWM3767	B6W I	DS3321	PWM5648	South Devon Railway	Wickham 6646/1953
PWM3769	B8W			Avon Valley Railway	Wickham 6648/1953
PWM3773	B12W			South Devon Railway	Wickham 6652/1953
PWM3951	B25W	TR16	DX68054	Mangapps Farm Railway Museum	Wickham 6936/1955
PWM3954	B28W			Alderney Railway	Wickham 6939/1955
PWM3956	B30W			One:One Collection, Westwood	Wickham 6941/1955
PWM3959	B33W	D	S3327	Isle of Wight Steam Railway	Wickham 6944/1955
PWM3962	B36W			Pontypool & Baenavon Railway	Wickham 6947/1955
PWM4301	B40W	TR18	DX68055	S.& D.R.H.T. Midsomer Norton Station	Wickham 7504/1956
PWM4302	B41W	TR19	DX68056	Swanage Railway	Wickham 7505/1956
PWM4303	B42W	D	X68007	Didcot Railway Centre	Wickham 7506/1956
PWM4305	B44W	D	X68009	Swindon & Cricklade Railway	Wickham 7508/1956
PWM4306	B45W	TR39	DX68066	Ken Bailey, Berkeley, Gloucestershire	Wickham 7509/1956
PWM4311	B50W	TR21	DX68058	Rocks By Rail, Cottesmore, Rutland	Wickham 7514/1956
PWM4313	B52W	TR23	DX68060	East Wressle & Brind Railway	Wickham 7516/1956
PWM4314	B53W	TR40	DX68067	Fencote Station, Herefordshire	Wickham 7517/1956
PWM4316	B55W			Buckinghamshire Railway Centre	Wickham 7519/1956
TP52P	TR34	DX68	062	Midland Railway Centre	Wickham 8272/1959
DB965949	68/005	DX68	005	Workshop X, Killamarsh	Wickham 10645/1972
DB965950	68/006	DX68	006	Weardale Railway	Wickham 10646/1972

DB965951 68/007 DX68007 MPP0007 Darlington Railway Preservation Society Wickham 10647/1972

DB965952 68/008 DX68008 MPP0008 Aln Valley Railway, Alnwick Wickham 10648/1972

DB965987 68/010 DX68010 MPP0010 Wensleydale Railway Wickham 10731/1974

Note: PWM3762, PWM3954, PWM4311 are currently off-site receiving attention.

GREAT WESTERN RAILWAY TROLLEYS

PERSONNEL CARRIER (TYPE 17A)

Built: 1947. 30 built.

* - converted to 1' 11 1/2" gauge c1961 for use on the Vale of Rheidol Railway

PWM2214*B146W TR26 DX68061 Apedale Light Railway, Staffordshire Wickham 4131/1947

PWM2222 B154W Stainmore Railway, Kirkby Stephen East Wickham 4139/1947

PWM2229 B161W Rail Trolley Trust, Staffordshire Wickham 4146/1947

LONDON, NORTH EASTERN RAILWAY TROLLEYS

PERSONNEL CARRIER (TYPE 17A)

Built: 1935.

? "DE960701" East Anglian Railway Museum Wickham 1946/1935

DE960220 Mid Suffolk Railway, Brockford Wickham 1949/1935

MILITARY TROLLEYS

PERSONNEL CARRIER (TYPE 27A) WICKHAM

Built: 1954-60. 22 built for military use.

9020			Wickham 8084/1958
9021	"6"	Severn Valley Railway	Wickham 8085/1958
9022	"7"	Alderney Railway	Wickham 8086/1958
9023		Colne Valley Railway	Wickham 8087/1958
9024	"7090"	Chinnor & Princess Risborough Railway	Wickham 7090/1955

9025	"1 GEORGE"	Alderney Railway	Wickham 7091/1955
9028	"8 SHIRLEY"	Alderney Railway	Wickham 7094/1955
9031		Swindon & Cricklade Railway	Wickham 8089/1958
9033		Chasewater Light Railway	Wickham 6857/1954
9035		Lavender Line, Isfield	Wickham 8195/1958
9036		Chasewater Light Railway	Wickham 8196/1958
9037		Buckinghamshire Railway Centre	Wickham 8197/1958
9038		South Devon Railway	Wickham 8198/1958
9044		Kent & East Sussex Railway	Wickham 7438/1958
9045	"WILLY SKUNK"	Cholsey & Wallingford Railway	Wickham 8774/1958

INSPECTION TROLLEY (TYPE40)

WICKHAM

Built: 1955-57. Four were built for military use.

9040 Buckinghamshire Railway Centre Wickham 6963/1955

PERSONNEL CARRIER

BAGULEY

Built: 1959. Two personnel carriers were built for the War Department in 1959. Both were converted to fire-fighting trailers in 1981 (1979*) at Bramley. 9112 was subsequently used as a mobile bird-watching platform. It has been restored as a powered personnel carrier.

^{* -} Rebuilt to 2' gauge, no longer powered, converted to carriage number 8.

9112		Deap Meadows, Ledger Road, Fifield	Baguley 3538/1959
9113*	8	Leighton Buzzard Narrow Gauge Railway	Baguley 3539/1959

PERSONNEL CARRIER

BAGULEY-DREWRY

Built: 1975-76. 14 of these were built for the Army Department of the Ministry of Defence.

^{* -} Converted to 2' 6" gauge.

9117	Llanelli & Mynydd Mawr Railway	Baguley/Drewry 3706/1975
9118	Chasewater Light Railway	Baguley/Drewry 3707/1975
9119	Horsebridge Station, Kings Somborne	Baguley/Drewry 3708/1975

9120	Andrew Briddon locomotives, Darley Dale	Baguley/Drewry 3709/1975
9124	Beacon Farm, Maxstoke, Warwickshire	Baguley-Drewry 3713/1975
9127	Gloucestershire-Warwickshire Railway	Baguley-Drewry 3743/1975
9150*	Welshpool & Llanfair Railway	Baguley-Drewry 3746/1976